State of Texas	\$ Court Order
Collin County	\$ 2022-1332-12-12
Commissioners Court	\$

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court adopting a policy prohibiting the use of TikTok.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby adopts a policy prohibiting the use, access, or downloading of TikTok on all Collin County government-issued devices; and further prohibits the use, access, or downloading of TikTok on Collin County computer networks.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby directs the Collin County Information Technology department to develop all necessary guidelines, rules, and restrictions to implement this policy.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, December 12, 2022.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2



Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Øuncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk